ETAS ID: TM403817

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Risk Metrics Corporation		10/03/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Alderman Dr.	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3100653	PROSPECTMOSAIC
Registration Number:	4121245	INSURANCE360
Registration Number:	4391429	PROSPECTBASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669602609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (937) 865-1214 Email: trademarks@relx.com

Shari A. Townsend **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 9443 Springboro Pike

Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven R. Wildfeuer **SIGNATURE:** /Steven R. Wildfeuer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware - Risk Metrics Corporation Merger into LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc#page1.tif source=Delaware - Risk Metrics Corporation Merger into LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0877

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"RISK METRICS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 9:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6186199 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203176711 Date: 10-18-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0878

SR# 20166242556

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:34 AM 10/18/2016
FU.ED 09:34 AM 10/18/2016
SR 20166242556 - File Number 2832141

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF

RISK METRICS CORPORATION WITH

AND INTO

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC., ("LNRS"), a corporation incorporated on the 20th day of January, 1975, pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code ("GBCC"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: LRNS owns 100% of the capital stock of Risk Metrics Corporation ("RMC"), a corporation incorporated on the 11th day of December, 1997, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

SECOND: Pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL and Section 14-2-1104 of the GBCC, which permit the merger of a corporation of another state into a corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state, at the Effective Time and upon the terms and conditions as set forth in the Plan of Merger, by and between LNRS and RMC (the "Plan of Merger"), RMC shall be merged with and into LNRS (the "Merger"). LNRS shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

THIRD: The effective date of the Merger shall be 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on October 31, 2016 (the "Effective Time").

FOURTH: Pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL and Section 14-2-1104 of the GBCC, the Plan of Merger was duly adopted and approved by written consent of the board of directors of LNRS,

FIFTH: Pursuant to Section 252(d) of the DGCL, LNRS hereby affirms and agrees (i) that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of RMC, as well as for the enforcement of any obligation of LNRS arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to Section 262 of the DGCL, (ii) that as of the Effective Date, the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is irrevocably appointed as the agent of LNRS to accept service of process in any such suit described in the preceding clause of this Article Fifth, and (iii) that the address to which such process shall be sent to LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc. by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 1000 Alderman Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of merger has been signed on this 3rd day of October, 2016, and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC.

By: Pull Smonton
Rence Simonton, Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 10/31/2016